
 
CONTRACT SUMMARY 

Department of Finance 
Division of Procurement 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
Rockville, Maryland 

 
November 8, 2024 

RFP No. 4291.4, Interpreting Services for Deaf/Hard of Hearing Individuals 
  
Summary of awarded contractors. 
 
Contract term: July 1, 2024 through June 30, 2025 
 
365 Interpreting Services, Inc. 
20518 Lawfield Drive 
Germantown, MD 20874 
Attn: Thalia Edwards-Cabrera 
Tedwards@365interpret.com 
 

Accessible Integrated Media, LLC 
Attn:  Tiffani Jackson 
1401 Mercantile Lane 
Largo, MD 20770 
trj@accessibleintegratedmedia.com 
 

Arielle Zintchem dba Connected 
Communications, LLC 
Attn:  Nathalie Zintchem  
15620 Marathon Circle #304 
Gaithersburg MD 20866 
nathaliezinterpreting@gmail.com 
 

Barbara A. Tolker 
5 Lee Street 
Gaithersburg, MD 20877 
Barbaratolker@gmail.com 
 

Davida B. Fonner 
2402 Twin Valley Lane 
Silver Spring, MD 20906 
fonnerfam@gmail.com 
 

Effrem Gore Young 
547 Spectator Avenue 
Hyattsville, MD  20785 
efrainjoven@gmail.com 
 

Frederick Interpreting Agency 
5216 Muirfield Dr. 
Ijamsville, MD 21754 
Attn: Ethan Kramer 
Schedule@frederickinterpreting.com 
 

Gifted Intermediate Holdings II, Inc  
Attn:  Danica Lovric 
3330 W Esplanade Ave, Suite 505 
Metairie, LA 70002 
Dlovric@giftedhealthcare.com  
 

Hillary Hayes 
4013 Fulford Street 
Olney, MD 20832 
Hillary_wynn@yahoo.com 
 

HIS Sign, LLC 
44050 Ashburn Shopping Plaza, Suite 195-639 
Ashburn VA 20147 
Attn: Matt Peev/Patrick Sullivan 
Marketing@HISsign.com 
 

Interpreters Unlimited, Inc. 
8943 Calliandra Rd 
San Diego, California 92126 
Attn: Nate Sayer 
Nate.Sayer@interpreters.com  

Joyful Signing, LLC 
Attn:  Joi Bannister 
13813 Doctor Edelen Drive 
Accokeek, MD  20607 
contracting@joyfulsigning.com 
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of Hearing Individuals  
 
Karina Tracy Shelton 
8401 Greenwood Ave. Apt #5 
Takoma Park, MD  20912 
Karina.t.shelton@gmail.com 
 

Latisha Kama 
9469 Catfeet Ct 
Columbia, MD 21045 
latisha.kama@gmail.com 
 

Marla Rishty 
1533 Blue Meadow Road 
Rockville, MD 20850   
Signon55@aol.com  
 

Neerja Vasishta 
2500 Lindley Terrace 
Rockville, MD 2085 
neerjakvasishta@gmail.com   
 

Purple Communications 
Attn:  Michael Amsterdam 
6010 Executive Blvd., Suite 706 
Rockville, MD  20852 
contracts@purple.us  

Soliant Health 
5550 Peachtree Parkway, Suite 500 
Peachtree Corners, GA 30092 
Attn: Katy Kicklighter 
katy.kicklighter@soliant.com 
 

StarSigns Interpreting, Inc.  
108 North Adams Street 
Rockville MD 20850 
Attn: Colleen Corbey (Kelly) 
starsigns@comcast.net 
 

Visual Language Associates 
13217 New Hampshire Ave., # 4551 
Silver Spring, MD 20914 
Attn: Earl Fleetwood 
Admin@VisualLanguageAssociates.com 
 

 
 
 
REFER QUESTIONS TO: Saudy Espinal, Buyer II, saudy_espinaldeveloz@mcpsmd.org  
 
 
 
    
Approved:    

Angela McIntosh-Davis, CPPB, Team Leader 
 
SE 

mailto:Karina.t.shelton@gmail.com
mailto:latisha.kama@gmail.com
mailto:Signon55@aol.com
mailto:neerjakvasishta@gmail.com
mailto:contracts@purple.us
mailto:starsigns@comcast.net
mailto:Admin@VisualLanguageAssociates.com
mailto:saudy_espinaldeveloz@mcpsmd.org

	Department of Finance
	MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS


